University of Mississippi eGrove

Correspondence

James W. Silver Collection

4-30-1963

Earnest A. Smith to Dr. Silver, 30 April 1963

Earnest A. Smith

Follow this and additional works at: https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr

Recommended Citation

Smith, Earnest A., "Earnest A. Smith to Dr. Silver, 30 April 1963" (1963). Correspondence. 886. $https://egrove.olemiss.edu/jws_corr/886$

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the James W. Silver Collection at eGrove. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of eGrove. For more information, please contact egrove@olemiss.edu.

PRESIDENT'S OFFICE Holly Springs, Miss. April 30, 1963 Dr. J. W. Silver University of Mississippi University, Mississippi Dear Dr. Silver: The Rust College Board of Trustees in its meeting on March 27-28 established a Social Science Foundation. The purpose is to encourage research in the field and to seek funds to strengthen the Department at Rust College and to provide scholarships for worthy students. I am, herewith, inviting you to become a member of the Foundation. The guiding light is Dr. W. Aster Kirk, a member of the Board of Trustees and a staff member with the Board of Social Concerns of the Methodist Church. We are not quite sure of our way at this time, but we feel that men like you could help us grow and find a keen sense of direction. I'd appreciate hearing from you at your earliest convenience. Yours very truly, Earnest A. Smith President EAS/njb